

Court No. - 47

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 30264 of 2023

Petitioner :- Raj Kumari

Respondent :- The State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vishal Khandelwal

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Avinash Chandra Srivastava

Hon'ble Manish Kumar Nigam,J.

1. Case is called out in the revised list.
2. Three weeks further time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit. Two weeks, thereafter, is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List thereafter.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 21.11.2023

S. Singh